

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3317/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2004 in CRLMC No. 99/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHAMMAD SHAFAT KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Iqbal Ashraf Rahmani, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr.Zuffaqaar Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For RR 1 & 12

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For RR-2,3,4,5 & 7

Mr.K.A.Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take fresh steps for effecting

service on the unserved respondent Nos.6,9,10 and 13 by ordinary mode as also by publication in one daily leading English newspaper and in one newspaper of vernacular language.

The counsel for the State shall also file counter affidavit within three weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master