

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3317/2004

MOHAMMAD SHAFAT KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri ,Adv

Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv

MR. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that notice was already

effected on unserved respondent nos. 6 and 13 by publication in the newspapers, and hence, the

re is no

need in furnishing the correct address of respondent nos. 6 and 13. The office report does not mention

about the same. Office to verify. If notice has already been effected by publication, list the matter

before the Hon'ble Court. Otherwise, list this matter before this court again on 11.5.2006.

R)

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMA

AR

REGISTR

ns